

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 11200/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in W.P. No.6146/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANISH JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board. Permission to file SLP granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

The petitioners in this petition may be permitted to participate in the  
ensuing B.Ed. examination, provided the respective colleges  
permitting other students for the same examination.

(Sunil Kumar) (Veera Verma)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master