

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20020/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No.  
6146/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANISH JAIN &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibudhendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPetitioner to serve the unserved respondents.  
List after service is complete.  
Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime.(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-CUM-PS(Veera Verma)  
Court Master