

.ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20020/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No. 6146/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANISH JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default))

Date: 30/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report has not been complied with.

One final opportunity is given to the petitioners
to do the needful within four weeks.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)