

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.35-36 In      Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)  
No(s).20020/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009      in      WP      No.  
6146/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANISH JAIN & ORS.      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.      Respondent(s)

(For impleadment/directions and exemption from filing O.T.      and  
office report )

Date: 25/04/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
  
                                 Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv  
  
                                 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv  
  
                                 Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv  
                                 Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv  
  
                                 Ms.Anu Gupta ,Adv  
                                 Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is represented that the connected matters are being heard by a Bench presided over by Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi. In view of the same, post this SLP and connected IAs. before the same Bench.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR.P.A.

(SAVITA SAINANI)  
COURT MASTER