

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 39-40 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20020/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No.6146/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANISH JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and directions)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Bachawat,Adv.
 Mr. Syed Hasan I.,Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Bharthi Upadhyaya,Adv.
 Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv. on Record (NP)

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

 Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

 Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv
 Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv

 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv. on Record (NP)

 Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
 Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

 Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv. (NP)

 Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

 Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.(NP)

-2-

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel says that his client may be
permitted to withdraw the interlocutory applications
with liberty to avail other remedies.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted
and interlocutory applications are dismissed as

withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER