

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20020/2009

MANISH JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vibudhendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya A, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv

1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The steps required as mentioned in the office report dated 11th November, 2011 will be taken by the petitioners within two weeks from today failing which the matter will be listed before Chamber Judge for orders regarding dismissal.

The application for intervention will be
listed on that day.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master