

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 30, 33, 34, 35-36, 37, 38 and 41 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20020/2009

MANISH JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, directions and impleadment/
directions and exemption from filing O.T. and deletion of the
name of respondent and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.s. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Vibudhendra Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For applicant Mr. S.S. Shamsberry, Adv.
Ms. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 30 of 2009

As prayed for, names of Respondent Nos. 7 to 17 are
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

As the name of Respondent Nos. 9 and 12 have been deleted
from the array of parties, there is no necessity of effecting
service on them.

I.A.Nos. 33/2011, 34/2011, 35/2011, 36/2011

These applications shall be considered at the time of
hearing of the Special Leave Petition.

I.A. No. 37, 38 and 41 of 2009

Let the applications filed by Mr. R.C. Kohli for
intervention be served on the counsel representing Respondent
Nos. 4 and 5 within two weeks, failing which, the said
applications shall stand rejected.

Sr. P.A.

Court Master