

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20020/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2009  
in WP No. 6146/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

MANISH JAIN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing OT and  
impleadment/directions and intervention and interim relief and  
office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli ,Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.06  
10:19:41 IST

Mr. S. K. Verma ,Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the interim order passed by this  
Court, nothing remains to be decided in the special

leave petition on merits. It is disposed of accordingly. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER